

GUILFORD COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Guilford County Historic Preservation Commission

October 18, 2016 Old Guilford County Courthouse First Floor, Blue Room 301 W. Market Street, Greensboro, NC

<u>AGENDA</u>

- A. Call to Order (Session begins at 6:00 PM)
- B. Roll Call
- C. Agenda Amendments
- D. Approval of August 16, 2016 minutes
- E. Public Hearing Items:

Major Certificate of Appropriateness (COA), for the H.T. Martin House, 204 North Mendenhall Street, Greensboro, NC. The request involves removal of the textured privacy style feathered glass from the second floor balcony door, side-lite windows and transom, and replacing the panes with clear beveled glass which would match what is found at the first floor entry. Owned by Amanda and James Keith, 204 North Mendenhall Street, Greensboro, NC.

- G. Next Scheduled Meeting November 15, 2016
- H. Adjournment

Purpose of the Guilford County Historic Preservation Commission:

- A) To safeguard its (Guilford County) heritage by preserving any property therein that embodies important elements of its cultural, social, economic, political, or architectural history and
- B) To promote the use and conservation of such property for the education, pleasure and enrichment of the residents of the County and the State as a whole.